Project Name: Street Restoration

Project Number: 2019-08, Section No. 19-00908-00-FP

Bid Date: May 8, 2019

Time: 10:00 A.M.

Fund: State MFT

Organization Code: 46484606

Object Code: 489070

Engineer's Estimate

City Engineering Division

Dunn Company, A Division of Tyrolt, Inc. 724 N. Mercer St Decatur, IL 62522

PH: (217) 429-4444

David W. Tyrolt, Pres.

lippoltd@dunnco.com

September 20070						-	
Item Number	Pay Item	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT)	7,039.50	POUND	\$0.60	\$4,223.70	\$0.70	\$4,927.65
	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	18.00	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$45.00	
40603310	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	1,314.04	TON	\$110.00	\$144,544.40	\$103.00	
	PCC SIDEWALK 5 INCH	564.00	SQ FT	\$15.00			
44000155	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 1-1/2 INCH	15,643.33	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$62,573.32	\$3.00	
	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	564.00	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$2,820.00		
	COMB CONC CURBAND GUTTER REM & REPL	282.00	FOOT	\$60.00	\$16,920.00		
	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 5 INCH	124.10	SQ YD	\$81.60	\$10,126.56	\$92.95	\$11,535.10
	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	538.70	SQ YD	\$81.60	\$43,957.92	\$90.05	\$48,509.94
	CRACK FILLING	4,111.20	POUND	\$4.00	\$16,444.80		\$24,667.20
	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4 INCH	180.00	FOOT	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$62.70	\$11,286.00
	CATCH BASIN TO BE RECON WITH NEW T3 F&G	1.00	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,100.00	FOOT	\$1.20	\$1,320.00	\$1.40	\$1,540.00
	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	550.00	SQ FT	\$2.40	\$1,320.00	\$1.50	\$825.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 6 INCH	21,660.00	FOOT	\$1.30	\$28,158.00	\$1.25	\$27,075.00
X7010100	TRAFFIC CONT AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,029.45	\$13,029.45
							·
	TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$363,428.70		\$357,107.25
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-1.74%

Paul E. Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

Date